
‘Te Paerangi Ataata – Sky Song’

The horizon connects us, defying time and space.
For here, in this ancient place, we are standing together. 
All the way south. We are connected.

Ahakoa te tāwhiti, kua tūhonongia a tāua e te pae nei.
I tēnei wāhi onamata, e tū ana a tāua inaianei. 
Ki te tai tonga rā āno, kua tūhonongia a tāua.

OUTWARD JOURNEY

TE PAERANGI ATAATA;  SKY SONG

ED 030
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10-00

The site

SITE NOTES:
Refer Civil Engineer for enabling works incl temporary haul
road.

Site Setout to be established with Surveyor from identified
setout points (CAD files will be made available for this purpose).

1
-

Site Location- map
NTS

2
-

Site Location- aerial photograph
NTS

(indicative only)

PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE IN COLOUR

Image source: Googlemaps, June 2019Image source: Googlemaps, June 2019

General Notes:
All dimensions to be checked on site.

Copyright in all drawings, specifications and other documents
and in the work executed from them remains the property of
Studio of Pacific Architecture Ltd.

© Studio of Pacific Architecture Limited 2019

True North: Original Paper size:

Prepared For:

Dunning Thornton Consultants

Key Plan:

Scale Bar

Woods
eCubed Ltd

TBIG

In association with:

Les Boulton & Associates Ltd
EN-GEO

Rawlinsons
Peers Brown Miller
Yeomans
Boffa Miskell
Clough and Associates

Rev Description Date

C

D

E

F

G

For Information- Governance Group
Presentation Issue

70% Detailed Design

Resource Consent Issue

Detailed Design 95%
For Co-ordination

Resource Consent Revised

2019-07-11

2019-08-09

2019-08-20

2019-08-23

2019-09-11

Printed: 13/09/19,12:10 PM     CAD Ref:2494 Erebus Memorial

Site
Location Plan

Revision:

Project Title:

for
Ministry for Culture and Heritage
at
Dove Myer-Robinson Park, Auckland
Part Allotment 4 Section 2 Suburbs of Auckland
(Recreation Reserve)

National Erebus
Memorial

www.studiopacific.co.nz
architects@studiopacific.co.nz

TEL:  64  4  802  5444
FAX:  64  4  802  5446

A r c h i t e c t s
U r b a n  D e s i g n e r s
I n t e r i o r  D e s i g n e r s
L a n d s c a p e  A r c h i t e c t s
L e v e l  2
7 4  C u b a  S t
P . O .  B o x  1 1 - 5 1 7
W e l l i n g t o n ,  N Z

studiopacificarchitecture

0 10 50

A1

Layout ID.

A-10-00
Job No.:

2494

Layout Name:

Resource Consent Revised

G

S t u d i o  J  -  J a s o n  O ' H a r a
W a r r e n  M a x w e l l



21.74 20.69

23.47

22.65

24.01

22.79

22.01

22.81

23.61

24.96

26.90

26.79

21.73

19.73

20.34

20.01

19.98

25.10

15.19

16.23

26.55

26.54

26.53

26.47

26.38

23.52

23.71

21.26

22.43

24.55

23.96

19.95
20.65

21.87

22.56

23.00

23.15
23.34

23.68

23.89

24.25
24.73

25.25

25.32

26.35

25.21

25.15

25.13
24.85 24.44

24.16

24.20

23.92

23.88

24.07

24.23

24.27 23.72

23.30

22.86

22.50

21.95

21.74
21.45

21.27

19.93

20.2120.36

20.13

20.01

19.70

19.75

19.51
19.40

19.22
19.33

19.12 19.00

18.88

18.91

18.99 18.95

19.02
19.12

19.10

19.14

19.04

19.24

19.37

19.13

19.3019.51

24.73

24.78
24.85

25.02

24.99

25.00

25.0325.05

25.09
25.03

25.10

25.25

25.20

25.34
25.40

19.63

19.54

19.39

19.22

19.31

19.15

19.05

19.23

19.44

19.70

20.06

20.38

19.57

19.49

20.17

19.76

19.52

19.30

19.34

23.07
21.55

21.82

23.20

23.31

22.31

24.05

26.62
26.26

26.30
25.18

25.1826.2826.28

26.63

21.99

22.14

22.55

22.93

25.31

25.27

25.13

25.11

25.00

24.96

Seating
Seating

Seating

Seating

PalmTree

PalmTree

PalmTree

PohutukawaTree Trunk

OakTree

TotaraTree

Tree

SealedFootpath
SealedFootpath

SealedFootpath

Top of Bank
Top of Bank

Top of Bank

Top of Bank

Bottom
 of Bank

Top of Bank

SealedFootpath

SealedFootpath

NETHERLANDSCOMMUNITYMEMORIAL

Steps
Dripline

Dripline

Dripline

Dripline

OakDripline

PohutukawaDripline
Pohutukaw

aD
ripline

D
ripline

TotaraTree

SealedFootpath

Tim
ber Barrier

Tim
ber Barrier

Tim
ber Barrier

Steep Slopes inDense Vegetation

Tree

Tree

Tree

Bore HoleMarker StakeRL16.98

Bore HoleMarker StakeRL20.75
Bore HoleMarker StakeRL19.59

Bore HoleMarker StakeRL21.09

Bore HoleMarker StakeRL22.00

Bore HoleMarker StakeRL23.31

Bore HoleMarker StakeRL23.35

Bore HoleMarker StakeRL24.00

R
ock N

ib

R
ock N

ib

RubbishBin

LightStandard

18
6°

DI
RE

CT
IO

N 
TO

M
T 

ER
EB

US

16.0

17.0

18.0

19.0

19.0

20.0

20.0

21.0

21.0
22.0

22.0
22.0

22.0

23.0

23.0
23.0

24.0

24.0

25.0

25.0

25.0

25.0

25
.0

26.0
26.0

15
.6

15.8

16.216.416.616.8

17.217.417.617.8

18.218.418.6

18.8

18.8

19.2

19.2

19.4

19.4

19.6

19.6

19.8
19.8

20.2

20.2

20.2

20.4

20.4

20.6

20.6

20
.8

20.8

21.2

21.2

21.4

21.4

21.6

21.6

21
.8

21.8

21.8

22.2

22.2

22.2

22.4

22.4
22.6

22.6

22.6

22.8

22.8

22.8

23.2
23.2

23.2

23.4

23.4

23.4

23.6
23.6

23.8

23.8

24.2

24.2

24.4

24.4

24.4

24.6

24
.6

24.6

24
.8

24.8

24.8

24.8

25
.2

25.2

25
.2

25.4

25.4
25.4

25.6
25.6

25.6
25.8

25.8
25.8

26.2
26.2

26.4

26.4
26.6

26.6

26.8

N

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 P

AT
H

m
ax. 1:20 fall

Bore HoleMarker StakeRL16.98
On-Site Datum(Iron Spike in SealedFootpath803 422.86mN402 050.47mERL18.87

On-Site Datum(Iron Spike in SealedFootpath803 422.86mN402 050.47mERL18.87

On-Site Datum(Iron Spike in SealedFootpath803 422.86mN402 050.47mERL18.87

SITE NOTES:
Refer Civil Engineer for enabling works incl temporary haul
road.

Site Setout to be established with Surveyor from identified
setout points (CAD files will be made available for this purpose).
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Site Plan Existing
Scale 1:100

Netherlands Community Memorial

Existing Seat

Listed Pohutukawa Tree

Existing Seat

Existing Palm Tree to be removed
2221 4.3 REMOVE TREES

Existing Palm Tree to be removed
2221 4.3 REMOVE TREES

Existing Palm Tree to be removed
2221 4.3 REMOVE TREES

LOCATION OF MEMORIAL SHOWN
DASHED FOR REFERENCE

Existing Seat

2221 4.4 RELOCATED TREES

Existing juvenile oak tree to be
relocated. Location TBC Refer
specification

Indicative location of proposed
Whakanoa (dashed red)

Hatched area zone of existing
landscape terrace

Existing Karo Tree to be removed
2221 4.3 REMOVE TREES

Indicative location shown arborist
to confirm on site

Survey info source: Yeomans '8216-MINISTRY FOR CULTURE & HERITAGE-EREBUS MEM-Site Survey RevA May19.dwg'
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SITE NOTES:
Refer Civil Engineer for enabling works incl temporary haul
road.

Site Setout to be established with Surveyor from identified
setout points (CAD files will be made available for this purpose).
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8226 4.2 PAVING - GRAVEL MIX

INDICATIVE WHAKANOA LOCATION

EXISTING SEAT, RETAINED

8461 4.1 SEATS

NOTE: REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEER
FOR EXTENT OF EARTHWORKS.

Foundation for light

Inground box with water supply tap

SNOWDRIFT WALL

ICE WALL ICE WALL LANDING

EXISTING SEAT, RETAINED

Indicative extent of earthworks shown
dashed for reference. Refer Civil
Engineer

TERRACE SEATING #1

TERRACE SEATING #2

SNOWDRIFT WALL

SNOWDRIFT WALL LANDING

Surveyor setout point: Grids 3/C Surveyor setout point: Grids 2/CSurveyor setout point: Grids 4/C
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Site Plan Proposed
Scale 1:100
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GA NOTES:
General:
Drawings to be read in conjunction with Civil, Structural and
Services Eng docs.
Please clarify any discrepancies before proceeding.

Setout:
Refer Structural Engineer for setout of Snowdrift wall and insitu
concrete elements of IceWall.
IceWall 'Shards' are setout as identified on 38-03.
Setout of lighting elements to be confirmed on site.

PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE IN COLOUR
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3102 4.2 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
NON-SLIP FINISH

3102 4.2 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
NON-SLIP FINISH

4924 4.1 STAINLESS STEEL
SNOWDRIFT WALL

8226 4.2 PAVING - GRAVEL MIX

Box for in-ground lighting below-
to light underside of skywalk
cantilever. Refer Electrical
Engineer's drawings. Final size
and location TBC.

In-ground lighting- to light outside
of icewall (refer to Electrical
Engineer's drawings- final position
to be determined on site).

3102 4.4 INSITU CONCRETE GREY
HIDDEN

4611VE 4.3 MAIN GLASS BALUSTRADE

4611VE 4.4 SIDE LANDING GLASS
BALUSTRADE

3102 4.3 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
SMOOTH FINISH

Toby-(refer to Electrical
Engineer's drawings-
final position to be
determined on site).

8320 4.2 HYDROSEEDED LAWN

Mowing strip below, dashed.
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Wall inclined at 10 degrees.

Land raised against Memorial foundations

Cupboard for electrical
equipment inside shard ZA.
Refer 38-03, and Services
Eng Docs.

5mm neg between landwards
and skywards portions of the
Icewall.

Sound equipment
cupboard, and access to
speaker inside shard ZD.
Refer 38-03, and Services
Eng Docs.

Cupboard to access
speaker inside shard ZL.
Refer details 38-03, and
Services Eng Docs.

Snowdrift wall beyond.

FOOTPATH
ZONE

Proposed ground plane

Existing ground plane

Form tie setout:

Extent of Icewall (dashed)Landing strip footing (dashed)

Note form ties below ground level to this area

Icewall continues below ground level (dashed)

Walkway level (dashed beyond)
Formtie setout line (dot and dash)

3102 4.3 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
SMOOTH FINISH

4924 4.2 SIDE LANDING BALUSTRADE

3102 4.2 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
NON-SLIP FINISH

4924 4.2 SIDE LANDING BALUSTRADE

4924 4.7 SERVICE CUPBOARD DOOR
AND FRAME
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Curved, with wall raking wall

4924 4.1 STAINLESS STEEL
SNOWDRIFT WALL

3102 4.2 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
NON-SLIP FINISH

(Underside of raking walkway).

Land raised against Memorial foundations

Ice Wall Beyond

1:20 Gravel Path
4924 4.1 STAINLESS STEEL

SNOWDRIFT WALL

Constant 100mm gap
to mowing strip below

3102 4.2 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
NON-SLIP FINISH

Snowdrift wall Landing

Proposed ground plane

OPEN

Existing ground plane

Refer Structural Engineer for setout.

C B
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B
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Wall inclined at 10 degrees.

4924 4.1 STAINLESS STEEL
SNOWDRIFT WALL

Land raised against Memorial foundations

4611VE 4.3 MAIN GLASS BALUSTRADE

Constant 100mm negative below snowdrift wall
100m gap to walkway above

Snowdrift Wall Landing

In-ground lighting- to light underside of
skywalk cantilever.

3102 4.3 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
SMOOTH FINISH 3102 4.2 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE

NON-SLIP FINISH

4611VE 4.4 SIDE LANDING GLASS
BALUSTRADE

ELEVATION NOTES:

Setout:
Refer Structural Engineer for setout of Snowdrift wall and insitu
concrete elements of IceWall.
Key levels shown only.

Services Cupboard:
Confirm dimensions of services cupboard prior to fabrication.
Note dimensions shown vertically are not true dimensions
(IceWall inclines 10 degrees).

Formtie locations:
Formtie preferred locations are shown. Please discuss any
changes and confirm with Architect prior to fabrication. Note
dimensions shown vertically are not true dimensions (IceWall
inclines 10 degrees).

1
12-01

Elevation - South
Elevation 1:50

2
12-01

Elevation - North
Elevation 1:50

3
12-01

Elevation - East
Elevation 1:50

General Notes:
All dimensions to be checked on site.

Copyright in all drawings, specifications and other documents
and in the work executed from them remains the property of
Studio of Pacific Architecture Ltd.

© Studio of Pacific Architecture Limited 2019

True North: Original Paper size:

Prepared For:

Dunning Thornton Consultants

Key Plan:

Scale Bar

Woods
eCubed Ltd

TBIG

In association with:

Les Boulton & Associates Ltd
EN-GEO

Rawlinsons
Peers Brown Miller
Yeomans
Boffa Miskell
Clough and Associates

Rev Description Date

D

E

F

G

H

For Information- Governance Group
Presentation Issue

70% Detailed Design

Resource Consent Issue

Detailed Design 95%
For Co-ordination

Resource Consent Revised

2019-07-11

2019-08-09

2019-08-20

2019-08-23

2019-09-11

Printed: 13/09/19,12:11 PM     CAD Ref:2494 Erebus Memorial

GA Elevations
North, South Elevations

Revision:

Project Title:

for
Ministry for Culture and Heritage
at
Dove Myer-Robinson Park, Auckland
Part Allotment 4 Section 2 Suburbs of Auckland
(Recreation Reserve)

National Erebus
Memorial

www.studiopacific.co.nz
architects@studiopacific.co.nz

TEL:  64  4  802  5444
FAX:  64  4  802  5446

A r c h i t e c t s
U r b a n  D e s i g n e r s
I n t e r i o r  D e s i g n e r s
L a n d s c a p e  A r c h i t e c t s
L e v e l  2
7 4  C u b a  S t
P . O .  B o x  1 1 - 5 1 7
W e l l i n g t o n ,  N Z

studiopacificarchitecture

0 10 50

A1

Layout ID.

A-15-01
Job No.:

2494

Layout Name:

Resource Consent Revised

H

S t u d i o  J  -  J a s o n  O ' H a r a
W a r r e n  M a x w e l l



1 2 3 4

3
38-02

+22.000
0 Level 00 (Ground)

24.418

23.590

Landwards Shards Z-ZH (sloped footing condition 'B') Landwards Shards ZI to ZP (sloped footing condition 'A') Landwards End Shard ZQRole of Names Shards C-Y
Skywards 

End Shard B

F
16-02

E
16-02

D
16-02

C
16-02

3102 4.3 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
SMOOTH FINISH

3102 4.4 INSITU CONCRETE GREY
HIDDEN

SIM

8
39-03

1
34-01

3
34-01

2
34-01

10
38-01

5
34-01
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Refer cross section for tapered
slab profile.

Existing footpath.

In-ground lighting- to light
underside of skywalk cantilever.

3130 4.2 PRECAST CONCRETE
SHARD PANELS

Wall inclined at 10 degrees. -Refer 31-01 SHARD COMPONENT DETAILS for
shard profiles and dimensions.
-Shards C-Y have cast Roles of Names. Refer to
93 SERIES for Role of Names setout.

3102 4.3 INSITU CONCRETE WHITE
SMOOTH FINISH

Proposed ground plane

Existing ground plane

Electrical equipment
location 3102 4.4 INSITU CONCRETE GREY

HIDDEN

Footing in 2 sloped sections 'A' and 'B'.

Sounds of Antarctica
equipment location

Narrative setout

Role of Names setout

Poem setout
Dedication setout

Sounds of Antarctica
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detail
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Curved and raking wall, refer
Structural Engineer for setout.
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Refer Structural Engineer documentation for setout.
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Contour built up to side exit
landing.

Proposed ground level

Existing ground level

Typical mowing strip detail -
refer detail 5 39-01

WALKWAY

SNOWDRIFT
WALL ICEWALL

LANDING

Allow an in-slab uplight at base
of each shard panel. Refer
Services Eng Docs.

HARD FILL

CB

4
38-01 Allow an in-slab uplight at base

of each shard panel.

Cantilevered IceWall Landing.

Contour built up to side exit
platform (dashed in front).

Opening for side exit to Icewall
Landing.

WALKWAY

SNOWDRIFT
WALL

ICEWALL

B C

2,300

WALKWAY

SNOWDRIFT
WALL

ICEWALL

Proposed ground level

Existing ground level

6
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2,300

Compacted gravel on hard
fill. Refer Landscape
Typical Details 39-01. Note
section cut not
perpendicular to wall.

Proposed ground level

Existing ground level

Existing ground level

4924 4.1 STAINLESS STEEL
SNOWDRIFT WALL SNOWDRIFT

WALL
ICEWALL

PATH

Refer Structural Engineer for setout.

SIM
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38-03

Foundation strip footing 'B',
sloped and with exposed 75mm
x400nom wide upstand for light
install. 20mm neg between
upstand and base of shard.

Services cupboard for access
to Sounds of Antartica
equipment. Refer 38-03 and
Services Eng Docs.
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